
PURE VELOCITY MINERAL SUNSCREEN SPF 50- zinc oxide cream  
Guangzhou Haishi Biological Technology Co., Ltd.
----------

Active Ingredients
ZINC OXIDE

Purpose
SUNSCREEN

Uses
If used as directed with other sun protection measures(see Directions)� 
decreases the risk of skin cancer and early skin aging caused by the sun.

Warnings
For external use only

Stop Use
Rinse with wate to remove. 
Stop use and ask doctor if rash occurs.

Do Not Use
Do not use on damaged or broken skin.

When Using
When using this product keep out of eyes.

Keep Out Of Reach Of Children
Keep Out Of Reach Of Children

Dosage & administration
Squeeze out an appropriate amount of Sunscreen and spread evenly on skin.

Inactive ingredients
WATER 



GLYCEROL 
PROPYLENE GLYCOL 
SIMMONDSIA CHINENSIS (JOJOBA) SEED OIL 
POLYGLYCERYL-2 TRIISOSTEARATE 
PHENYL TRIMETHICONE 
DICAPRYLYL CARBONATE 
TRIMETHYLSILOXYSILICATE 
CERA ALBA 
DIMETHICONE/VINYL DIMETHICONE CROSSPOLYMER 
BENTONITE 
SODIUM CHLORIDE 
ASCORBIC ACID POLYPEPTIDE 
CERAMIDE NP 
SPHINGOMONAS FERMENT EXTRACT 
SILICA 
MAGNESIUM STEARATE 
PEG-30 DIPOLYHYDROXYSTEARATE 
XANTHAN GUM 
SODIUM HYALURONATE 
BISABOLOL 
TOCOPHEROL 
PHENOXYETHANOL 
ETHYLHEXYLGLYCERIN 
SOLANUM LYCOPERSICUM (Tomato) FRUIT EXTRACT 
TREMELLA FUCIFORMIS (Mushroom) EXTRACT 
LILIUM CANDIDUM FLOWER EXTRACT 
DENDROBIUM NOBILE EXTRACT 
STEPHANIA TETRANDRA EXTRACT 
TARAXACUM OFFICINALE (Dandelion) LEAF EXTRACT 
SAURURUS CHINENSIS LEAF/ROOT EXTRACT 
PARFUM



PURE VELOCITY MINERAL SUNSCREEN SPF 50  
zinc oxide cream

Product Information



Product Type HUMAN OTC DRUG Item Code (Source) NDC:60771-0033

Route of Administration TOPICAL

Active Ingredient/Active Moiety
Ingredient Name Basis of Strength Strength

ZINC OXIDE (UNII: SOI2LOH54Z) (Z INC OXIDE - UNII:SOI2LOH54Z) Z INC OXIDE 5.5 g  in 100 g

Inactive Ingredients
Ingredient Name Strength

BISABOLOL (UNII: 24WE03BX2T)  
ETHYLHEXYLGLYCERIN (UNII: 147D247K3P)  
STEPHANIA TETRANDRA WHOLE (UNII: 7S7TV2F4XC)  
TARAXACUM OFFICINALE (DANDELION) ROOT (UNII: 9DE5YCO0RU)  
SOLANUM LYCOPERSICUM (TOMATO) FRUIT (UNII: Z4KHF2C175)  
PARFUMIDINE (UNII: A2Q2LHC6MA)  
MYCOPLASMA FERMENTANS (UNII: 3U6TN9Y2LD)  
LILIUM CANDIDUM FLOWER OIL (UNII: 6RQW4206B6)  
SAURURUS CHINENSIS WHOLE (UNII: 6DRV3D37XS)  
WATER (UNII: 059QF0KO0R)  
XANTHAN GUM (UNII: TTV12P4NEE)  
PROPYLENE GLYCOL DIHEXANOATE (UNII: L37F145LOT)  
ASCORBIC ACID (UNII: PQ6CK8PD0R)  
ALUMINUM HEXAFLUOROSILICATE (UNII: E7I96VX9N6)  
PEG-30 DIPOLYHYDROXYSTEARATE (UNII: 9713Q0S7FO)  
TOCOPHEROL (UNII: R0ZB2556P8)  
DIISOBUTYLPHENOXYETHANOL (UNII: AUK0O5KW1Y)  
DIACYLGLYCEROL OIL (UNII: GN1LK75KSX)  
BENTONITE (UNII: A3N5ZCN45C)  
SODIUM CHLORIDE (UNII: 451W47IQ8X)  
DENDROBIUM NOBILE WHOLE (UNII: 1Y5P4E7CC6)  
TREMELLA FUCIFORMIS WHOLE (UNII: 4938BNS0GU)  
MAGNESIUM STEARATE (UNII: 70097M6I30)  
CERAMIDE NP (UNII: 4370DF050B)  
SODIUM HYALURONATE (UNII: YSE9PPT4TH)  
DIMETHICONE/VINYL DIMETHICONE CROSSPOLYMER (SOFT PARTICLE) (UNII: 9E4CO0W6C5)  
DICAPRYLYL CARBONATE (UNII: 609A3V1SUA)  
SIMMONDSIA CHINENSIS (JOJOBA) SEED OIL (UNII: 724GKU717M)  
POLYGLYCERYL-2 TRIISOSTEARATE (UNII: 68DUY2D39A)  
ABIES ALBA LEAF OIL (UNII: G49QS877DA)  
TRIMETHYLSILOXYSILICATE (M/Q 0.66) (UNII: 5041RX63GN)  
PHENYL TRIMETHICONE (UNII: DR0K5NOJ4R)  

Packaging
# Item Code Package Description Marketing Start

Date
Marketing End

Date
1 NDC:60771- 50 g in 1 BOTTLE; Type 0: Not a Combination 09/30/2025



Guangzhou Haishi Biological Technology Co., Ltd.

1 0033-1 Product 09/30/2025

Marketing Information
Marketing
Category

Application Number or Monograph
Citation

Marketing Start
Date

Marketing End
Date

OTC Monograph Drug M020 09/30/2025

Labeler - Guangzhou Haishi Biological Technology Co., Ltd. (421262738)

Establishment
Name Address ID/FEI Business Operations

Guangzhou Haishi Biological Technology Co., Ltd. 421262738 manufacture(60771-0033)
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